PIRAEUS FINANCIAL HOLDINGS



Announcement of regulated information according to Law 3556/2007

Piraeus Financial Holdings S.A. (hereinafter "the Company") in implementation of the provisions of L.3556/2007 as in force and of the Regulation 596/2014, announces to investors that on May 07th, 2021 the below mentioned persons who discharge managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated to them acquired common registered voting shares of the Company, due to their participation in the Company's share capital increase in the context of the public offer in Greece, as follows:

- Mr George Handjinicolaou father's name Peter, Chairman of BoD of the Company, 12,743 shares for the aggregate amount of Euro 14,654.45
- Mr Christos Megalou father's name Ioannis, Managing Director (CEO) of the Company, 144,386 shares for the aggregate amount of Euro 166,043.90
- Mr Georgios Georgopoulos father's name Ioannis, Executive General Manager of Piraeus Bank, Member of the Group Executive Committee, 15,854 shares for the aggregate amount of Euro 18,232.10
- Mr Georgios Karamousalis father's name Ioannis, General Manager, Deputy CFO of Piraeus Bank, 4,907 shares of the aggregate amount of Euro 5,643.05
- Mr Iosif Michailidis father's name Michail, General Manager of Piraeus Bank, 71,405 shares for the aggregate amount of Euro 82,115.75
- Mr Dimitrios Beloubasis father's name Georgios, General Manager of Piraeus Bank, 6,652 shares for the aggregate amount of Euro 7,649.80
- Mrs Despoina Mavrovounioti father's name Nikolaos, 81,918 shares for the aggregate amount of Euro 94,205.77. Mrs Despoina Mavrovounioti is, pursuant to the provisions of article 3 of Regulation (EC) 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16th April 2014 and Decision 3/347/12.07.2005 of the Hellenic Capital Market Commission, a closely person associated to Mr Georgios Georgopoulos father's name loannis, Executive General Manager of Piraeus Bank, Member of the Group Executive Committee.

Athens, 11.05.2021